SUBMITTED BY: IBH GONS averion Conf

\$ 31870

\$ <u>75</u> PER TON

s 50 PER TON

### PROPOSAL 1

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

visibly contaminated soil.

**Supply Clean Replacement Soil** 

## FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place		\$_7	1,903
TOTAL LUMP SUM	\$	03,7	73,00
The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding s	oil surre	ounding a	n AST or UST.
Soil Sampling and Testing, when required Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the results.	ne testins	g facility a	and obtaining
	1,20	<u> </u>	PER SAMPLE
Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontables and its possible uncontables and its possible uncontables.	: With Caminate	Clean Sui d soil, and	t <b>able Soil</b> d supplying
clean soil to replace it.	\$	56	PER TON
The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.			
Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, lo	ading, t	ransport a	and disposal of

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

**VARIANCE IF ANY:** 

The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.

The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of Alex Versey
an individual
having principle offices at 49 HERMON STREET NEWRY NJ-07/W
CONTRACTOR: TBN CONSTRUCTION CONP.
SIGNATURE: Culy Em.
ADDRESS: 49 HERMON STREET.
NEWARK NJ 07105.
BUSINESS PHONE (973) 344-4568 FAX#: (973) 522-142/
EMAIL: ISNCONDE CONTRATICON DATED: 06/15/21
/- (

SUBMITTED BY: FRANK Lurch
PROPOSAL 1

Demolition CoLLC

# FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that \_he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

\$ 30,000 \$ 84,900.

TOTAL LUMP SUM

s 114,900.

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results.

\$ 500. PER SAMPLE

Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil

Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it.

\$\frac{175.}{PERTON}\$

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil.

\$ 350. PER TON

Supply Clean Replacement Soil

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

s <u>85.</u> PER TON

VARIANCE IF ANY:

TAX EXEMPTION: NO. #69-0220842

The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.

The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of New Jersey
a corporation an individual LIMITED LIMBILITY COMPANY
having principle offices at 515 MAN 37 reeT Avon MT 07717

CONTRACTOR: FRANK LUNCH DEMOLITION COLLC

SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS: 515 MAIN 37 reeT Avon by the

Sea, New Jersey 07717

BUSINESS PHONE: 732740 9814 FAX#: 732-988-8815

EMAIL: Franklurch Oyahoo Comp.: Tune 3 2021



# FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that \_he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

\$ 75,000.00 \$ 44,000.00

PER SAMPLE

**TOTAL LUMP SUM** 

\$ 121,000 00

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results.

mont With Clean Suitable Sail

Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil
Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it.

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil.

Supply Clean Replacement Soil

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

\$ 50, 00 PER TON

**VARIANCE IF ANY:** The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract. The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of a corporation an individual having principle offices at CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: ADDRESS: **BUSINESS PHONE** 

**TAX EXEMPTION:** NO. #69-0220842

SUBMITTED BY: Excavation + Demolition

### PROPOSAL 1

## FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that \_he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

s 29,555

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

\$ 127,000

TOTAL LUMP SUM

s 156,555

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results.

S 1, 850,00 PER SAMPLE

Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil
Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it.

\$ 90.00 PER TON

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil.

\$ 10.00 PER TON

**Supply Clean Replacement Soil** 

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

\$ 31.00 PER TON

The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This
Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-
Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract
Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of New Jersey
a corporation  an individual
· ·
having principle offices at 831 Karitan Road Scotch Plains NJ 0707
CONTRACTOR: Frank Galbraith & Son Excavating and Demolitic
SIGNATURE: Thank Callon the
ADDRESS: 831 Raritan Road
Scotch Plains NJ 07076
BUSINESS PHONE: 908-222-9600 FAX#: 908 2324313
EMAIL: 7JGALBRAITH@ DATED: 6-10-21
Gmail-com

VARIANCE IF ANY:

# SUBMITTED BY: Greg Lettch Denolition Excapted U.C. PROPOSAL 1

### FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

\$ 35,000.00 \$ 129,000.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM

\$ 164,000.00

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

### Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results.

\$ 500. OOPER SAMPLE

Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil

Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it.

s 40. COPER TON

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

**Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil** 

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil. \$ 300.00 PER TON

**Supply Clean Replacement Soil** 

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

\$ 75,0 PER TON

VARIANCE IF ANY:
The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of New Tecsey a corporation an individual
having principle offices at 1516 Adrienne Rd. Wall N5 07719
CONTRACTOR: Greg Lertch Denolition Excauating UC
SIGNATURE:
ADDRESS: 1516 Adrience Rd.
Wall NJ 07719
BUSINESS PHONE: 732-280-1011 FAX#: 732-280-1011
EMAIL: Russell@LentdDend4100.com DATED: 06-14-2021

SUBMITTED BY: A. BKURRE CONTRACTING INC

#### PROPOSAL 1

## FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

\$ 119780. 00

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

TOTAL LUMP SUM

\$ 176,118.00

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

### Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results. \$ 3100 PER SAMPLE

Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil

Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it. S VS PER TON

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil. \$ 1100 PER TON

Supply Clean Replacement Soil

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.

The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of NEW TIERSEY

a corporation an individual

having principle offices at 974 RT 33 FREEHOW. NT. 07728

CONTRACTOR: AB KURLE CONTRACTING NC

SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS: 974 ROURE 33 FREEHOW. NT. 07728

**TAX EXEMPTION:** NO. #69-0220842

BUSINESS PHONE: 732-571-6800 FAX#: 732-571-930U
EMAIL: ALLEN & AB RURSCONT BATTED. JUN 16 2021

SUBMITTED BY: MESSCOULD EXCOUNTY
PROPOSAL 1

# FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that \_he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect t	o the following.
Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Sept Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications	_
ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park	<u>\$ 30,000</u> \$ <u>148,000,00</u>
ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place	\$ <u>148,000 ; 00</u>
TOTAL LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 178,000</u>
The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding so	oil surrounding an AST or UST.
Soil Sampling and Testing, when required Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the results.	e testing facility and obtaining  PER SAMPLE
Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontacted soil to replace it.	
The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.	
Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, low visibly contaminated soil.	ading, transport and disposal of PER TON
Supply Clean Replacement Soil Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated	
	\$PER TON

The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of WW JCSSY a corporation an individual
having principle offices at <u>549 EDSF MMSSL PlANGEIC NT 1707.</u> C
CONTRACTOR: MCSSCCCHG-EXCOVOTTOG
SIGNATURE:
ADDRESS: 549 East Third St
Plainfield NJ 070100
BUSINESS PHONE: 908-205-8579 FAX#: 908-205-8579
EMAIL: JUMAR MOSSULAR COVALITY & COMPTED: 0/2/21

VARIANCE IF ANY:

SUBMITTED BY: all State Wreching, evc.

#### PROPOSAL 1

# FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that \_he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

\$ 63,000.00

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

\$ 129,000.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM

\$ 192,000.00

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

## Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results.

\$ 5000.00 PER SAMPLE

# Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil

Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it.

\$<u>175.00</u> PER TON

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

### Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil.

\$ 175.00 PERTON

### **Supply Clean Replacement Soil**

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

\$ <u>50.00</u> PER TON

<b>TAX EXEMPTION:</b> NO. #69-0220842
VARIANCE IF ANY:
The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Condition of the Contract.
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of Fland a corporation an individual
having principle offices at 2370 De 33 Suite 304 Poblemsuille, 19 0869
having principle offices at 2370 Rt 33 Suite 304 Poblusuille, 10 9 0869  CONTRACTOR: Cell State Wreeling, Inc.  SIGNATURE:
SIGNATURE:
ADDRESS: 2330 Rt 33 Swite 304 Robbinsville, N. 9.08691
BUSINESS PHONE: 609-477-3285 FAX#: 609-259-2-182
EMAIL: Gabdalla52aol.com DATED: 6-13-21

SUBMITTED BY	: T	'wo Bro	others	Contracting, Inc.
--------------	-----	---------	--------	-------------------

### PROPOSAL 1

## FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Ashestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Sentic Tank De-Commissioning and Site

Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications	septic ran	K De-Com	imissioning and one
ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park		\$ <u>8</u>	31,200.00
ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Plac	ce	\$ <u>1</u> 9	96,800.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM	\$ <u>27</u>	78,000.00	
The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding	g soil sur	rounding	g an AST or UST.
Soil Sampling and Testing, when required Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to results.	the testi	C	y and obtaining PER SAMPLE
Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacemed Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable unconclean soil to replace it.	ontamina		
The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the sed directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strict of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.	ctly to the		
Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, visibly contaminated soil.		transpor	t and disposal of
Supply Clean Replacement Soil Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminations.		180.00 only.	PER TON
	\$_	35.00	PER TON

<b>TAX EXEMPTION:</b> NO. #69-0220842
VARIANCE IF ANY:
None
The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of New Jersey a corporation an individual
having principle offices at11 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, NJ 07512
CONTRACTOR:Two Brothers Contracitng, Inc.
SIGNATURE: Sava Mladenovic, President
ADDRESS: 11 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, NJ 07512
BUSINESS PHONE: _ 973-956-8700
EMAIL: sal@thcdemo.com DATED: 06/16/2021

SUBMITTED BY: M & M Construction Company, Inc.

### PROPOSAL 1

# FURNISHING OF DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION AT BLDG #227, HOLMDEL PARK AND BLDG # 1181, HISTORIC PORTLAND PLACE

The undersigned hereby declares that \_he has carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that \_he will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

Demolition, Asbestos Removal, Above Ground Storage Tank Removal, Septic Tank De-Commissioning and Site Restoration in Accordance with the Specifications

ITEM #1 – Bldg #227 – Activity Center – Holmdel Park

S 125,000 –

ITEM #2 – Bldg # 1181 – Residence – Historic Portland Place

\*\*TOTAL LUMP SUM\*\*

\$ 367,000 –

The following items are to be bid for work as specified regarding soil surrounding an AST or UST.

Soil Sampling and Testing, when required

Includes taking soil samples at the site, delivery of samples to the testing facility and obtaining results.

\$ /50 - PER SAMPLE

Disposal of Unsuitable Uncontaminated Soil, and Replacement With Clean Suitable Soil Includes excavation, transport and disposal of unsuitable uncontaminated soil, and supplying clean soil to replace it.

s 175 PER TON

The following items are to be bid for work as specified in the section itemized for "if and where directed by the Health Dept. Inspector". These items pertain strictly to the removal and replacement of contaminated soil in association with UST and AST removal.

Excavation, Classification and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

Includes excavation and stockpiling, laboratory classification, loading, transport and disposal of visibly contaminated soil.

S
PER TON

Supply Clean Replacement Soil

Includes supplying clean fill as required to replace contaminated soil only.

\$ 75 PER TON

<b>TAX EXEMPTION:</b> NO. #69-0220842
VARIANCE IF ANY:
The undersigned fully understands that if awarded this Contract, the Monmouth County Park System expects substantial completion of all Work within (15) working days per building. This Contract Time shall commence on the next day following the Contractor's receipt of the Notice-to-Proceed from the Monmouth County Park System. It is agreed by all parties that this Contract
Time may be adjusted for cause in accordance with terms and conditions of the General Conditions of the Contract.
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of New Jersey a corporation an individual
having principle offices at540 North Avenue, Union, NJ 07083
CONTRACTOR: M & M Construction Company, Inc.  SIGNATURE: Joseph A. Mauti
ADDRESS: 540, North Avenue, Union, NJ 07083
BUSINESS PHONE: 908-351-1177 FAX#: 908-351-3871
EMAIL:bids@m-mnj.comDATED:June 16, 2021